
2023 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL INPUT – 6/22/23 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Isaac Benjamin, SWD SO 7 6 

Julian Santucci, Lakeside JR 5 4 

Ojullu Ajack, Redan JR 4 4 

William Hackney, Chamblee SO 3 2 

Zahir Harrison, SWD SR 3 2 

Cameron Wright, Tucker SR 3 3 

Kelvon York, M.L. King JR 3 3 

Evan Mast, Druid Hills JR 2 0 

Braxton Broady, Tucker SR 2 0 

Jose Huggins, Cedar Grove JR 1 0 

Kai Henderson, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Bobby Kitchen, Dunwoody SO 1 0 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside SO 1 0 

Moses Huggins, Cedar Grove SR 1 1 

Jacob Tran, Tucker SO 1 1 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Latif Reid, SWD SR 9 5 

Cameron Wright, Tucker SR 3 0 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside SO 3 1 

Braxton Broady, Tucker SR 3 2 

Kai Henderson, Chamblee JR 3 2 

Joseph Allen, Redan JR 3 3 

Levi Press, Druid Hills JR 2 0 

Shaan Jani, Lakeside SR 2 3 

Ethan Patterson, Cedar Grove SR 1 0 

Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Luca Borisov, Lakeside SR 1 0 

Jose Huggins, Cedar Grove JR 1 1 

Will Steadman, Dunwoody SR 1 1 

Sekhem Cody, Redan JR 1 1 

Zahir Harrison, SWD SR 1 2 

Adeymi Mitchell, Cedar Grove SR 1 2 

Jontez Spencer, M.L. King JR 1 2 

Chance Hill, M.L. King JR 1 3 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Jacob Tran, Tucker SO 6 1 

Zahir Harrison, SWD SR 5 3 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside SO 4 1 

Alex Coursey, Chamblee FR 3 0 

Cadre Williams, SWD SR 3 0 

Chance Hill, M.L. King JR 1 0 

Luca Borisov, Lakeside SR 1 0 

Sekhem Cody, Redan JR 1 0 

Sanjeev Ramachandran, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Tommy Ellett, Lakeside JR 1 0 

Yaseem Mohamed, Redan JR 1 0 

Braxton Broady, Tucker SR 1 1 

Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee JR 1 1 

Olawale Olorunfemi, Cedar Grove SR 1 1 

Alex Geddes, Druid Hills SO 1 1 

Marcus Beer, Lakeside JR 1 1 

Latif Reid, SWD SR 1 2 

 

Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Latif Reid, SWD SR 10 7 

Zahir Harrison, SWD SR 9 7 

Andy Moelich, Lakeside SO 8 2 

Jacob Tran, Tucker SO 7 3 

Isaac Benjamin, SWD SO 7 7 

Braxton Broady, Tucker SR 6 3 

Cameron Wright, Tucker SR 6 3 

Julian Santucci, Lakeside JR 5 4 

Kai Henderson, Chamblee JR 4 2 

Ojullu Ajack, Redan JR 4 4 

Alex Coursey, Chamblee FR 3 0 

Cadre Williams, SWD SR 3 0 

Joseph Allen, Redan JR 3 3 

William Hackney, Chamblee SO 3 2 

Kelvon York, M.L. King JR 3 3 
 

 



No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Wynnton Martin/Sam Fournier, Lakeside 7 2 

Matthew Larkin/Gustavo Quintanilla, Tucker 6 4 

Tim Nash/Nehemiah Howard, SWD 5 4 

Nicholas Nitsche/Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee 2 1 

Sekhem Cody/Marcus Pennant, Redan 2 2 

Ryan Foley/Krishna Scrivasta, Chamblee 1 0 

Nicholas Nitsche/Neathan Aresh, Chamblee 1 0 

Jack Tolk/Avery Watts, Dunwoody 1 0 

Arlington Keel/Joshua Hutchinson , Druid Hills 1 0 

Shaan Jani/Jay Jani, Lakeside 1 0 

Marcus Pennant/Kavin Brown, Redan 1 0 

Sekhem Cody/Yaseem Mohamed, Redan 1 0 

Joseph Allen/Marcus Pennant, Redan 1 0 

Tim Nash/Zahir Harrison, SWD 1 0 

Alex Geddes/Gray Wells, Druid Hills 1 0 

Anant Yoganathan/Willoughby Caine, Tucker 1 0 

Elan Patterson/Olawale Olorunfemi, Cedar Grove 1 3 

Tim Nash/Terry Wheeler, SWD 1 6 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Luca Borisov/Jay Jani, Lakeside 3 2 

Yaseem Mohamed/Kavin Brown, Redan 3 2 

Shaan Jani/Jay Jani, Lakeside 2 0 

Derek Ranero/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 2 1 

Anant Yoganathan/Willoughby Caine, Tucker 2 2 

Terry Wheeler/Cadre Williams, SWD 2 4 

Nicholas Nitsche/Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee 1 0 

Marcus Pennant/Kavin Brown, Redan 1 0 

Krishna Scrivasta/Neathan Aresh, Chamblee 1 0 

Ryan Halligan/Alex Wallace, Dunwoody 1 0 

Pierce Pritchett/Gray Wells, Druid Hills 1 0 

Terry Wheeler/Nehemiah Howard, SWD 1 0 

Nehemiah Howard/Latif Reid, SWD 1 0 

Terry Wheeler/Zahir Harrison, SWD 1 0 

Cadre Williams/Isaac Benjamin, SWD 1 0 

Troy Anander/Joshua Hutchinson, Druid Hills 1 0 

Anant Yoganathan/Dawood Ahmed, Tucker 1 0 

Kayin Coaxum/Sanjeev Ramachandran, Chamblee 1 1 

Anant Yoganathan/Christopher Eam, Tucker 1 2 

 

 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Wynnton Martin/Sam Fournier, Lakeside 7 2 

Matthew Larkin/Gustavo Quintanilla, Tucker 6 4 

Tim Nash/Nehemiah Howard, SWD 5 4 

Shaan Jani/Jay Jani, Lakeside 3 0 

Nicholas Nitsche/Gunnar Hagan, Chamblee 3 1 

Luca Borisov/Jay Jani, Lakeside 3 2 

Anant Yoganathan/Willoughby Caine, Tucker 3 2 

Yaseem Mohamed/Kavin Brown, Redan 3 3 

Marcus Pennant/Kavin Brown, Redan 2 0 

Derek Ranero/Chase Rothberger, Lakeside 2 1 

Sekhem Cody/Marcus Pennant, Redan 2 2 

Terry Wheeler/Cadre Williams, SWD 2 6 

 

 



2023 TEAM STANDINGS 

 

TEAM W L T 

Win 

Pct. 

Arabia Mountain*# 7 4 0 0.636 

Cedar Grove# 5 8 0 0.385 

Chamblee# 5 4 0 0.556 

Clarkston* 2 4 0 0.333 

Columbia (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Cross Keys (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Druid Hills*# 3 5 0 0.375 

Dunwoody* 5 9 0 0.357 

Lakeside# 9 6 0 0.600 

Lithonia (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

M.L. King* 3 8 0 0.273 

McNair (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Miller Grove (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Redan# 6 4 0 0.600 

Stephenson (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Stone Mountain (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

SW DeKalb# 9 10 0 0.474 

Towers* 2 2 0 0.500 

Tucker# 8 4 0 0.667 

 

* -- No stats available 

(DNP) – Did not participate 

#--Playoff Team

 

 

 



2023 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ TENNIS STATISTICS 

 
FINAL INPUT – 6/22/23 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Rowan Scronce, Lakeside FR 8 3 

Lauren Johnson, SWD SR 8 6 

Gabrielle Ellis, Cedar Grove SR 6 2 

Madison Ray, Miller Grove SR 6 1 

Kia Robinson, Columbia SO 5 4 

Isabelle Coursey, Chamblee JR 4 1 

Jiya Shah, Tucker FR 3 1 

Inez Chancey, Tucker SR 3 2 

Niquitta Nijimbera, Redan SO 3 7 

Sophia Chiverton, Dunwoody SR 3 10 

Kei Henderson, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Maya Rao, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SR 1 0 

E'Mijah Jackson, SWD SO 1 0 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee SR 1 1 

Shanti Rodriguez-Pedraza, Druid Hills JR 1 1 

Zenia Zahan, Cross Keys JR 1 1 

Mei Stallard, Dunwoody JR 1 1 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Johanna Goebel, Lakeside JR 7 4 

Mei Stallard, Dunwoody JR 6 3 

E'Mijah Jackson, SWD SO 6 7 

Erin Simmons, M.L. King JR 4 1 

Kayla Wright, Redan SO 4 3 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee SR 3 1 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SR 3 1 

Ananja Jatar, Chamblee SR 2 0 

Jada Bullard, Miller Grove SR 2 0 

Zunariah Jamal, Tucker SR 2 0 

Jiya Shah, Tucker FR 2 4 

Samyria Eccleston, Miller Grove JR 2 4 

Kei Henderson, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Shanti Rodriguez-Pedraza, Druid Hills JR 1 0 

Lacy Cook, Chamblee SR 1 0 

McKenzie Hensarling, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody SR 1 0 

Laila Gaines-Whitehead, Miller Grove SO 1 0 

Neveah Farmer, Miller Grove JR 1 0 

Jennifer Vu, Tucker SR 1 0 

Rebecca Larkin, Tucker SO 1 0 

Inez Chancey, Tucker SR 1 1 

Sahasra Maddu, Druid Hills SR 1 1 

Michelle Pineda, Cross Keys SO 1 1 

Jaelyn Williams, SWD FR 1 1 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Nora Grady, Lakeside SO 8 0 

Ja'el Benta, M.L. King SO 5 1 

Jaelyn Williams, SWD FR 5 4 

Dorka Bornu, Redan JR 4 0 

Anaya Edwards, SWD SR 4 2 

Jennifer Vu, Tucker SR 4 3 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SR 4 8 

Kei Henderson, Chamblee FR 3 0 

Jada Bullard, Miller Grove SR 3 3 

Brittany Mendoza, Redan JR 3 3 

E'Mijah Jackson, SWD SO 2 0 

Inez Chancey, Tucker SR 2 0 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody SR 2 0 

Claire Ouellette, Dunwoody JR 2 1 

Hope McGruder, Miller Grove JR 2 1 

Rebecca Larkin, Tucker SO 1 0 

Maya Rao, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Kamryn Moore, Cedar Grove JR 1 0 

LaTueveya Jones, Cedar Grove SR 1 0 

Anna Kate, Chamblee NA 1 0 

 



Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

E'Mijah Jackson, SWD SO 9 7 

Nora Grady, Lakeside SO 8 0 

Rowan Scronce, Lakeside FR 8 3 

Lauren Johnson, SWD SR 8 6 

Ella Thomas, Dunwoody SR 8 9 

Johanna Goebel, Lakeside JR 7 4 

Mei Stallard, Dunwoody JR 7 4 

Madison Ray, Miller Grove SR 6 1 

Gabrielle Ellis, Cedar Grove SR 6 2 

Inez Chancey, Tucker SR 6 3 

Jaelyn Williams, SWD FR 6 6 

Kei Henderson, Chamblee FR 5 0 

Ja'el Benta, M.L. King SO 5 1 

Jennifer Vu, Tucker SR 5 3 

Jada Bullard, Miller Grove SR 5 3 

Kia Robinson, Columbia SO 5 4 

Jiya Shah, Tucker FR 5 7 

Dorka Bornu, Redan JR 4 0 

Erin Simmons, M.L. King JR 4 1 

Isabelle Coursey, Chamblee JR 4 1 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee SR 4 2 

Anaya Edwards, SWD SR 4 4 

Kayla Wright, Redan SO 4 4 

Brittany Mendoza, Redan JR 4 6 

Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody SR 3 0 

 

No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Hannah Price/Celia Carter, Dunwoody 8 3 

Juliana Scalzini/Natalie Coil, Lakeside 5 4 

Anaya Edwards/Tashiq McKay, SWD 3 5 

Ananja Jatar/Grace Seel, Chamblee 2 3 

Mei Stallard/Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody 2 1 

Laila Gaines-Whitehead/Leah Dewitt, Miller Grove 2 3 

Tauri Brown/Kahliya Brown, Redan 2 1 

Rebecca Larkin/Apsana Rai, Tucker 2 2 

Rebecca Larkin/Inez Chancey, Tucker 2 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Hannah Price/Celia Carter, Dunwoody 4 0 

Apsana Rai/Anneliese McNay, Tucker 4 0 

Laura Davis/Quaneshia Carter, Cedar Grove 3 1 

Caroline Chrystall/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 3 0 

Khaliya Brown/Vaneisha Watkins, Redan 3 0 

Lacy Cook/Olivia Klein, Chamblee 2 0 

Corrine Ouellette/Sophia Hatch, Dunwoody 2 1 

Natalie Coil/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 2 0 

Kiearah Perkins/Trinity Johnson, SWD 2 5 

Anneliese McNay/Kieu Phan, Tucker 2 2 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Hannah Price/Celia Carter, Dunwoody 12 3 

Apsana Rai/Anneliese McNay, Tucker 5 1 

Juliana Scalzini/Natalie Coil, Lakeside 5 4 

Caroline Chrystall/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 3 0 

Khaliya Brown/Vaneisha Watkins, Redan 3 0 

Lacy Cook/Olivia Klein, Chamblee 3 0 

Laura Davis/Quaneshia Carter, Cedar Grove 3 1 

Tauri Brown/Kahliya Brown, Redan 3 1 

Rebecca Larkin/Apsana Rai, Tucker 3 2 

Anaya Edwards/Tashiq McKay, SWD 3 5 

Natalie Coil/Madelyn Creel, Lakeside 2 0 

Mallory W./Brianna C., Chamblee 2 0 

Leah Dewit/Symiah Vereen, Miller Grove 2 0 

Rebecca Larkin/Inez Chancey, Tucker 2 0 

Corrine Ouellette/Sophia Hatch, Dunwoody 2 1 

Mei Stallard/Anna Catherine Smith, Dunwoody 2 1 

Anneliese McNay/Kieu Phan, Tucker 2 2 

Ananja Jatar/Grace Seel, Chamblee 2 3 

Laila Gaines-Whitehead/Leah Dewitt, Miller Grove 2 3 

Kiearah Perkins/Trinity Johnson, SWD 2 5 

LaTueveya Jones/Kamryn Moore, Cedar Grove 2 6 

 

 

 



 

 
 

2023 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

Arabia Mountain*# 6 5 0 0.545 

Cedar Grove*# 1 11 1 0.077 

Chamblee# 9 2 0 0.818 

Clarkston* 2 5 0 0.286 

Columbia 0 8 1 0.000 

Cross Keys* 1 4 0 0.200 

Druid Hills*# 1 5 0 0.167 

Dunwoody# 8 10 0 0.444 

Lakeside# 10 4 0 0.714 

Lithonia* 2 7 0 0.222 

M.L. King 3 8 0 0.273 

McNair (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Miller Grove# 7 7 0 0.500 

Redan# 4 6 0 0.400 

Stephenson (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

Stone Mountain (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 

SW DeKalb 7 10 0 0.412 

Towers* 0 2 1 0.000 

Tucker# 8 4 0 0.667 

 
*--Incomplete Individual Stats 

#--Playoff Team 

(DNP)—Did Not Play 


